

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. Filing No.1192 of 2026**

....

Md. Parwez Petitioner

Versus

Md. Nasim Opp. Party

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Kanchan Lata, Adv.
For the Opp. Party :

....

03/10.02.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to remove the surviving defect(s) as pointed out by the office failing which this case shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

10.02.2026
Shahid/
uploaded