

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 161 of 2026

Md. Parwez **Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

Md. Nasim **Opposite Party(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Kanchan Lata, Advocate

For the O.P.s : Mr. Saurav Mahto, AC to GP-I

02/10.03.2026 Issue notice upon the opposite party through the process of the

Executing Court below, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week, failing which, the present CMP shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. Till the next date of hearing, proceeding in connection with Execution Case No. 14 of 2015 pending before the learned Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Ranchi shall remain stayed.

3. Put up this case on 13.04.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)