

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.M.P. No. 161 of 2026

Md. Parwez

.. Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Md. Nasim

....Opp. Party(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): M/s Kanchan Lata, Advocate.
For the Opp. Party(s) Mr. Ram Kinkar, Advocate.

03/13.04.2026: As per the roster, this case is supposed to be listed before a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, which is not available today.

Thus, on mentioning, that the interim order passed in this case on 10.03.2026 is till the next date of listing, which is today, it is necessary to extend the interim order.

List this case on 27.04.2026.

Till the next date of listing, interim order granted earlier shall continue.

13th April, 2026.
Anu- Cp2.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)