

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No.161 of 2026**

Md. Parwez, aged about 53 years, son of Late Md. Idris, resident of Rayeen Mohalla, near Rayeen Masjid, P.O. and P.S. Hindpiri, District- Ranchi. Petitioner

Versus

Md. Nasim, son of late Md. Shamim, resident of Banssi Chowk, Hindpiri, P.O. and P.S. Hindpiri, District- Ranchi.

.... Opposite Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Kanchan Lata, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Ram Kinkar, Advocate.
Ms. Janvee Kumari, Advocate.

Order No.04 Dated- 27-04-2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after four weeks.

Since the petitioner is not ready for hearing, hence, interim order granted earlier vide order dated 10.03.2026 is vacated.

The Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

27/04/2026

Amar/-